
North American and Caribbean Emerging Nations

Dominican Republic (Santo Domingo)
Semifinal

Team A

A Puerto Rico
Team B

B Cuba
played in in the hall on at Spectators Match number

Santo Domingo Pabellon de Balonmano 13.4.2019 18:00 23

Half time (30')
A B

End of playing time
A B

1st extra time
A B

2nd extra time
A B After penalty

throws

A B

8 18 23 27

Number of 7m
A Team timeout

Full names of players and officials

Team timeout B
Number of 7m

6/7
1

13:45
2

46:55
3

54:51
1

20:06
2

38:58
3

57:33 3/5

No Team  A G YC 2' RC BC

1 PADILLA FELICIANO Joehan Gabriel

4 ORTIZ FERRER Christhoper Jose 1

6 RIVERA LANZO Jovian 3

7 CASIANO RIVERA Ernest Timothy

8 NAZARIO SANTIAGO Jorge 6

9 RODRIGUEZ CEPEDA Pablo Javier 2

10 HIRALDO CEPEDA Hector Magdiel 8 1

12 ALAMO PABON Josue Armando

13 FRAGUADA DIAZ Luis Jomar

14 MONGE CARBALLO Pablo Andres 1

16 HERNANDEZ SENERIZ Luis Gerardo

20 VILLAFANE LAUREANO Kevin 1

22 BRITO BENITEZ Edwin 1 1 1

24 SAUNDERS FERRER Luis Gabriel

No Team  B G YC 2' RC BC

1 MARTINEZ CALZADO Adan A

2 ALMEIDA DUQUEZNA Ronaldo Hirian

3 TOLEDANO SALAZAR Omar 6 1 1

4 GARCIA RIVERA Dariel 5 2

6 BASULTO MOREJON Osvaldo Miguel

8 MOLIS MORALES Claudio

9 TABOADA DRANGUET Reinier 2 3 1

10 RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ Hanser 2 2

11 RAMOS MADRIGAL Claudio Luis 1

13 LAFORTAN LORES Fredy 3

14 JESUS GARCIA ABREU Adonys Jesus 4

15 PRENT TORRIENTE Jorge Felix

16 SUAREZ FISS Magnol

17 CORDIES CASTILLO Frank Enrique 4 1

Off A GARCIA PADRON Jalesky

Off B HERRERA VILLEGAS Noberto Alonso

Off C RIVERA MILLAN Angel Manuel

Off A DEISLE SESE Luis Enrique

Off B MARTINEZ CUESTA Luis Alberto

Off C ARZUAGA MORALES Ruben David

A Signatures of responsibles for the teams (Off. A) B
TP Remarks of referees / IHF Official TP

Referees Signatures Signatures

Agramonte Yeison Manuel 

(DOM)

De Jesus Luis Lauri (DOM)

Technical officials

Gutierrez Randall (CRC) Vasquez De Los Santos 

Gabriel (DOM)

IHF Official

Sedrez Salvio (BRA)

Number of 7m scored/awarded to team A resp. B, goals (G), yellow cards (YC), red cards (RC), blue cards (BC) and team penalty (TP)
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